05-02-2001



Form PTO-1	594 (Rev. 6-93)	KECOKD2			U.S. DEPARTI	MENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Patent and Trademark Office		
	norable Commissi		10167		ched original docume	
Devan □ Ind □ Ge ⊠ Co	Devansoy, Inc. d/b/a Devansoy Farms ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation: State of Iowa			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Pointer Specialty Chemicals, Inc. 1034 Danforth Drive St. Louis, MO 63102		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No					I Partnership □ ation: State of Delaware	Limited Partnership
MRD 4.17.01				Other		
☑ As □ Se □ Ott	of conveyance: signment curity Agreement her ion Date: <u>April 16</u>	☐ Merger ☐ Change o	f Name	designation is attache (Designations must b	e a separate document from assign	•
Application number(s) or trademark number(s), and identification or description of the mark(s):						
A. Tra	ademark Applicati	on No(s). and des	cription		Registration No(s). and dea	scription
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				r of applications and registra	itions involved: 01
FAEGI 2200 W 90 Sou	I M. Berman RE & BENSON L Vells Fargo Center th Seventh Street apolis, MN 55402-					
012/33	0-33-17			☑ Enclose	CFR 3.41)ed via credit card payment	t
	YRNE 00000177 060	029 2080475			ized to be charged to depo	isti account for
0/05/5001 ABLUME 0000111 000021				underpayment 8. Deposit Account number: 06-0029		
1 FC:481	40.00 CH		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
copy o	ent and signature. best of my knowle f the original docu n M. Sarenpa of person signing		ne foregoing infor	mation is true and	and correct and any attached	April , 2001 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

γγγγγ-χχχχχχ

Assignment EXHIBIT A

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, Devansoy, Inc., an Iowa corporation d/b/a Devansoy Farms, hereby unconditionally and irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to Pointer Specialty Chemicals, Inc., a Delaware corporation, all of its right, title and interest in and to the following Mark and federal registrations therefore, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark or appurtenant thereto:

MARK REGISTRATION NO.

SOLAIT

2,080,475

DATE OF REGISTRATION

July 22, 1997

DEVANSOY, INC. D/B/A DEVANSOY FARMS

Print Name: <u>ELMER SCHETTLER</u>
Title: Print D

STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF)

RECORDED: 04/17/2001

On this 10th day of April, 2001, Elme Schettle personally appeared before me, Linda Frank clark Country at the House public, and stated under oath that he is the Privalent of Devansoy, Inc. and is authorized to execute and did execute this assignment on its behalf.

Linda Frank clerk Annetto Baumhover, designer Notary Public